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SECTION I 



FY 2027 SUMMARY 

PROJECTS REQUIRING IAC APPROVAL 

1. Northern Middle School Construction and FFE

$2,952,787 in State funds and $12,725,500 in Local funds for a total of $15,678,287 will
be needed for the third year of funding, for construction and FFE.

2. Sunderland Elementary School HVAC Systemic

The air handler’s associated terminal units and pneumatic controls serving the original
portion of this building will be 38 years old. The fossil fuel fired original boilers will be
replaced with electric boilers, requiring an electric service upgrade from the utility.
Maryland Energy Administration (MEA) decarbonization grant funds in the amount of
$983,736 will be used for boiler electrification, service upgrade requirements, and DDC
conversion of the pneumatic controls.  Aside from the MEA grant funds, the project will
require $700,502 in State funds.  $777,800 in Local funds were previously allocated for
design and construction.

3. Calvert Elementary/Calvert Country Design

The Calvert Elementary School facility built in 1964, with additions in 1974, 1981, and
2007, has inefficient classroom configurations, outdated facilities, and requires various
systemic upgrades.  Additionally, Calvert Country School, located on property adjacent to
Calvert Elementary School, was built in 1958 with an addition in 1983.  Both facilities will
be replaced with a co-located facility that will optimally support the learning needs of
each school’s unique student population.  The Education Specifications for both schools
will be completed in FY 2026 with design to commence immediately afterwards.
$750,000 in State funds and $118,000 in Local funds are being requested towards design
in FY 2027.  CCPS will be requesting a feasibility study waiver for this project as CCPS
intends to repurpose the existing Calvert Elementary and Calvert Country facilities for
other future needs. A total of $35,204,000 in State funds is anticipated for design,
construction, and FFE.

4. Plum Point Middle Curtainwall and Skylight Replacement

The large skylights and multistory curtainwall assemblies at the front and rear façade of
the school are a continuous source of leaks. The seals and gasketing are compromised
and these locations are in constant state of repair.  $579,690 in State funds and $71,810
in Local funds are needed. $448,500 in Local funds were previously allocated for design
and construction.

STATE $4,982,979  LOCAL $12,915,310 TOTAL $17,898,289 
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FY 2027 SUMMARY 
 

PROJECTS NOT REQUIRING IAC APPROVAL 
 
 
1. Patuxent High School Field House 

 
$1,219,000 in Local funds will be needed for the construction of a field house.  Please 
Note: Excess Local funds from previous CIP projects will be requested for part of the 
allocation. 

 
2. Misc. Playground Replacement at Multiple Schools 
 

$700,000 in Local funds will be needed for the replacement of misc. existing 
playground structures at existing schools.   
 

3. Misc. Paving Projects at Various Schools 
 

$500,000 in Local funds will be needed for resurfacing and striping at various school 
parking areas. 

 
4. Calvert High School Field House Renovation Design Services  
 

$67,000 in Local funds will be needed for design services for renovation of the field house. 
 

5. Huntingtown High School Tennis Court Resurfacing 
 

110,000 in Local funds will be required to resurface the tennis courts. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
STATE $0     LOCAL $2,596,000   TOTAL $2,596,000 
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FY 2028 SUMMARY 
PROJECTS REQUIRING IAC APPROVAL 

 
 
1. Northern Middle School Construction 
 

$1,907,920 in Local funds will be needed for the fourth and final year of funding, towards 
the project.  

 
2. Calvert Elementary/Calvert Country School Combined Planning Approval / Design 

/Construction 
 

Planning approval will be required, and funding will be needed for design and 
construction.  $4,833,000 in State funds and $2,855,400 in Local funds will be needed 
for a total of $7,688,400, in FY 2028 to continue design and begin construction.  State 
funds totaling $35,204,000 and Local funds totaling $55,525,400 is estimated for design, 
construction, and FFE of this co-located facility encompassing Calvert Elementary School 
and Calvert Country School.  
  

3.  Huntingtown Elementary Partial Roof Replacement 
 

The B.U.R. roof on the 1971 original building, which was re-roofed in 1991, is starting to 
show signs of wear and tear and will be beyond its useful life. The roof will be replaced 
with a 30-year Energy Star 2-Ply Modified SBS System.  $579,150 in Local funds will be 
needed for this project which has received State funds of $905,850 through FY 2026 
HSFF. The total project budget is $1,485,000.  

 
4. Mill Creek Middle HVAC Systemic 
 

The water source heat pumps, piping, and Energy Recovery Units will be 27 years old.  
The piping is starting to show signs of deterioration, and the heat pumps will be well 
beyond their useful life.  The full HVAC Systemic Replacement project will require 
$2,726,460 in State funds and $2,719,540 in Local funds for a total of $5,446,000.  
 

5. Huntingtown High Chiller Replacement 
 

The small chiller will need to be replaced, requiring $280,500 in State funds and $319,500 
in Local funds for a total of $600,000.   
 

6.      St. Leonard Elementary School HVAC Systemic 
 

All RTUs, AHUs, associated VAVs, and Building Automation System within the original 
construction will be 32 years old and require replacement. The project scope will also 
include replacement of the cooling tower and boilers.  $2,423,520 in State funds and 
$2,428,480 in Local funds will be needed for a total of $4,852,000. 

 
 
STATE $10,263,480     LOCAL $10,809,990   TOTAL $21,073,470 
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FY 2028 SUMMARY 
 

PROJECTS NOT REQUIRING IAC APPROVAL 
 
 
1. Misc Paving Projects at Various Schools 
 
 $500,000 in Local funds will be needed for resurfacing and striping at various school 

parking areas. 
 

2. Stormwater Management Pond Repairs at Multiple Schools 
 
$275,000 in Local funds will be needed for stormwater management pond repairs at 
various sites. 
 

3. Huntingtown High Field House Renovation Design Services 
  

$70,000 in Local funds will be needed for design of renovations required to update the 
field house. 

 
4.  Misc. Playground Replacement 
 

$350,000 in Local funds will be needed for the replacement of misc. existing 
playground structures at existing schools.   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
STATE $0     LOCAL $1,195,000   TOTAL $1,195,000 
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FY 2029 SUMMARY 
 

PROJECTS REQUIRING IAC APPROVAL 
 

 
1. Calvert Elementary/Calvert Country School Construction + CA Services 
 

$17,212,805 in State funds and $17,833,050 in Local funds for a total of $35,045,855 are 
needed for the second year of construction.  

 
2. Patuxent Elementary School Roof & Clerestory Windows Replacement 
 

The roofing system will be 37 years old. The B.U.R. system and clerestory windows at 
the roof level have been a constant source of frequent leaks, prompting some targeted 
repairs in FY 2025.  $1,215,126 in State funding and $1,217,474 in Local funding will be 
needed for a total cost of $2,432,600. 

 
3.  Plum Point Elementary School HVAC Systemic Replacement 
 
 All equipment within the original construction will be 38 years old and require 

replacement. $1,884,960 in State funds and $1,941,040 in Local funds will be needed for 
a total of $3,826,000. 

 
4. Barstow Elementary Partial HVAC Equipment Replacement 
 
 The Energy Recovery Units (ERUs) that serve the Gymnasium and Cafeteria will be 21 

years old and are problematic to maintain.  They will be replaced and tied back to the 
existing DDC system.  $473,025 in State funds and $504,475 in Local funds will be needed 
for a total of $977,500. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
STATE $20,785,916    LOCAL $21,496,039   TOTAL $42,281,955 
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FY 2029 SUMMARY 
 

PROJECTS NOT REQUIRING IAC APPROVAL 
 
 
1. Calvert High School Field House  
 

  $800,000 in local funds will be needed for renovations to the field house. 
 
2. Misc Paving Projects at Various Schools 
 
 $550,000 in Local funds will be needed for resurfacing and striping at various school 

parking areas. 
 
3. Misc Playground Requirements at Multiple Schools 
 
 $775,000 in Local funds will be needed for the replacement of misc. existing playground 

structures at existing schools. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
STATE $0     LOCAL $2,125,000   TOTAL $2,125,000 
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FY 2030 SUMMARY 
 

PROJECTS REQUIRING IAC APPROVAL 
 
 
1. Calvert Elementary/Calvert Country School Construction 
 

$12,408,195 in State funds and $16,654,642 in Local funds will be needed for a total of 
$29,062,837 for the third year of construction.    

 
2. St. Leonard Elementary Roof Replacement 
 

The existing 4-ply built-up roof will be 34 years old, has begun to show signs of failure 
and requires replacement.  It will be replaced with a 30-year Energy Star 2-Ply Modified 
SBS System.   $1,838,678 in State funds and $1,831,573 in Local funds will be needed 
for a total of $3,670,250.   
 

3. Patuxent Elementary School HVAC Systemic 
 

All equipment original to the 38-year-old building will be replaced, except for the chiller 
which was replaced earlier. $1,741,905 in State funds and $1,733,595 in Local funds will 
be needed for a total of $3,475,500. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

STATE $15,988,778    LOCAL $20,219,810   TOTAL $36,208,587 
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FY 2030 SUMMARY 
 

PROJECTS NOT REQUIRING IAC APPROVAL 
 
 
1. Huntingtown High School Field House Renovations/Addition 
 
 $950,000 in Local funds will be needed for renovations to the field house. 
 
2. Mt. Harmony Elementary Feasibility Study 
 
 This facility was built in 1961, with additions in 1975 and 2007, has inefficient classroom 

configurations and requires upgrades to various systemic components. $112,000 will be 
required in Local funds needed for the study to determine extent of project. 

 
3. Misc Paving Projects at Various Schools 
 
 $250,000 in Local funds will be needed for resurfacing and striping at various school 

parking areas. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
STATE $0     LOCAL $1,312,000   TOTAL $1,312,000 
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FY 2031 SUMMARY 
 

PROJECTS REQUIRING IAC APPROVAL 
 
 
1. Calvert Elementary/Calvert Country School Construction and FFE 
 

$18,064,308 in Local funds are needed for the fourth and final year of construction and 
Furniture, Fixtures, and Equipment (FFE).    
 

2. Windy Hill Elementary HVAC Equipment Replacement 
 

The air handling units and Administration unit will be 35 years old and will be replaced 
with equipment that meets ASHRAE requirements. $2,019,039 in State funding and 
$2,089,861 in Local funding are required for a total cost of $4,108,900.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

STATE $2,019,039    LOCAL $20,154,169   TOTAL $22,173,208 
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FY 2031 SUMMARY 
 

PROJECTS NOT REQUIRING IAC APPROVAL 
 
 
1. Existing Calvert Elementary Light Systemic Renovation Design Services 
 
 $500,000 in Local funds will be needed for design services associated with select systemic 

renovation work to ready the facility for repurposed space.   
 
2. Misc Paving Projects at Various Schools 
 
 $1,000,000 in Local funds will be needed for resurfacing and striping at various school 

parking areas. 
 
3. Northern High School Field House Design 
 
 $85,000 in Local funds will be needed for design services for a new field house.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
STATE $0     LOCAL $1,585,000   TOTAL $1,585,000 

10



 

FY 2032 SUMMARY 
 

PROJECTS REQUIRING IAC APPROVAL 
 
 
1. Mt. Harmony Elementary School Planning Approval/Design 
 
 This facility was built in 1961, with additions in 1975 and 2007, has inefficient classroom 

configurations and requires upgrades to various systemic components. Pending the 
results of the overall feasibility study encompassing this facility, planning approval will be 
required, and funding will be needed for design. $2,868,042 in State funds and 
$2,755,570 will be required to commence design.  State funds totaling $32,982,487 will 
be required for Mt. Harmony Elementary School design, construction, and FFE.     

 
2. Patuxent High School Re-roofing 
 
 The B.U.R. roof, original to the 1996 building, is starting to show signs of wear and tear, 

and will be beyond its useful life.  The replacement roof will be an Energy Star system, 
requiring $3,130,380 in State funds and $3,107,620 in Local funds for a total of 
$6,238,000. 

 
3. Windy Hill Elementary Re-roofing 
 
 The roofing system will be 36 years old. The B.U.R. system will be beyond its useful life 

and require replacement. $1,385,670 in State funding and $1,381,330 in Local funding 
will be needed for a total cost of $2,767,000.00 

 
4. Mutual Elementary School Partial HVAC 
 
 $347,820 in State funds and $359,180 in Local funds will be needed for a total cost of 

$707,000 for a partial HVAC equipment replacement within the 1988 wing of the building.  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

STATE $7,731,912    LOCAL $7,603,700   TOTAL $15,335,613 
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FY 2032 SUMMARY 
 

PROJECTS NOT REQUIRING IAC APPROVAL 
 
 
1. Existing Calvert Elementary Light Systemic Renovations 

 
$6,950,000 in Local funds will be needed for systemic renovations including partial roof 
and HVAC system replacement to ready the facility for repurposed space.    

 
2. Stormwater Management Pond Repairs at Multiple Schools 

 
$175,000 in Local funds will be needed for stormwater management pond repairs at 
various sites 
 

3. Misc Paving Projects at Various Schools 
 
    $1,000,000 in Local funds will be needed for resurfacing and striping at various school     

parking areas. 
 
4. Tennis Court Resurfacing at Various Schools 
 

500,000 in Local funds will be required to resurface the tennis courts at various schools. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
STATE $0     LOCAL $8,625,000   TOTAL $8,625,000 
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SECTION II 



CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

FY 2027 Projects Requiring IAC Approval
Priority Project State Local Total

1 Northern Middle School Construction and FFE 2,952,787$              12,725,500$             15,678,287$              

2 Sunderland Elementary HVAC Systemic * 700,502$  -$  700,502$  

3 Calvert Elementary/Calvert Country Design 750,000$  118,000$  868,000$  

4 Plum Point Middle Curtainwall and Skylight 
Replacement

579,690$  71,810$  651,500$  

TOTAL 4,982,979$              12,915,310$            17,898,289$              

FY 2027 Projects Not Requiring IAC Approval
Priority Project State Local Total

1 Patuxent High School Field House* 1,219,000$               1,219,000$                

2 Misc. Playground Replacement at Multiple 
Schools

-$  700,000$  700,000$  

3 Misc Paving Projects at Various Schools 500,000$  500,000$  

4 Calvert High School Field House Renovation 
Design Services -$  67,000$  67,000$  

5 Huntingtown High School Tennis Court 
Resurfacing

-$  110,000$  110,000$  

TOTAL -$  2,596,000$               2,596,000$                

FY 2027 GRAND TOTAL 4,982,979$              15,511,310$            20,494,289$              

FY 2027 SUMMARY

Funding Source

_________________________________________          

 SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS
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CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

FY 2028 Projects Requiring IAC Approval
Priority Project State Local Total

1 Northern Middle School -$                          1,907,920$               1,907,920$                

2 Calvert Elementary/Calvert Country School 
Combined Planning 
Approval/Design/Construction

4,833,000$              2,855,400$               7,688,400$                

3 Huntingtown Elementary Partial Roof 
Replacement

-$                          579,150$                  579,150$                   

4 Mill Creek Middle HVAC Systemic 2,726,460$              2,719,540$               5,446,000$                

5 Huntingtown High Chiller Replacement 280,500$                  319,500$                  600,000$                   

6 St. Leonard Elementary School HVAC Systemic 2,423,520$              2,428,480$               4,852,000$                

TOTAL 10,263,480$            10,809,990$            21,073,470$              

FY 2028 Projects Not Requiring IAC Approval
Priority Project State Local Total

1 Misc Paving Projects at Various Schools -$                          500,000$                  500,000$                   

2 Stormwater Management Pond Repairs at 
 

-$                          275,000$                  275,000$                   

3 Huntingtown High Field House Renovation 
Design Services

-$                          70,000$                    70,000$                      

4 Misc. Playground Replacement -$                          350,000$                  350,000$                   

TOTAL -$                          1,195,000$               1,195,000$                

FY 2028 GRAND TOTAL 10,263,480$            12,004,990$            22,268,470$              

FY 2028 SUMMARY

Funding Source

_________________________________________          

    SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS
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CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

FY 2029 Projects Requiring IAC Approval
Priority Project State Local Total

1 Calvert Elementary/Calvert Country School 
Construction + CA Services

17,212,805$            17,833,050$             35,045,855$              

2 Patuxent Elementary Roof and Clerestory 
Windows Replacement

1,215,126$              1,217,474$               2,432,600$                

3 Plum Point Elementary HVAC Systemic 
Replacement

1,884,960$              1,941,040$               3,826,000$                

4 Barstow Elementary Partial HVAC Equipment 
Replacement

473,025$                  504,475$                  977,500$                   

TOTAL 20,785,916$            21,496,039$            42,281,955$              

FY 2029 Projects Not Requiring IAC Approval
Priority Project State Local Total

1 Calvert High School Field House Renovations -$                          800,000$                  800,000$                   

2 Misc Paving Projects at Various Schools -$                          550,000$                  550,000$                   

3 Misc. Playground Replacement at Multiple 
Schools

775,000$                  775,000$                   

 
TOTAL -$                          2,125,000$               2,125,000$                

FY 2029 GRAND TOTAL 20,785,916$            23,621,039$            44,406,955$              

FY 2029 SUMMARY

Funding Source

_________________________________________          

    SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

15



CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

FY 2030 Projects Requiring IAC Approval
Priority Project State Local Total

1 Calvert Elementary/Calvert Country  
(Construction + FFE)

12,408,195$            16,654,642$             29,062,837$              

2 St. Leonard Elementary School Roof 
Replacement

1,838,678$              1,831,573$               3,670,250$                

3 Patuxent Elementary HVAC Systemic 1,741,905$              1,733,595$               3,475,500$                

TOTAL 15,988,778$            20,219,810$            36,208,587$              

FY 2030 Projects Not Requiring IAC Approval
Priority Project State Local Total

1 Huntingtown High School Field House 
Renovations/Addition

-$                          950,000$                  950,000$                   

2 Mt. Harmony Elementary Feasibility Study -$                          112,000$                  112,000$                   

3 Misc Paving Projects at Various Schools -$                          250,000$                  250,000$                   

TOTAL -$                          1,312,000$               1,312,000$                

FY 2030 GRAND TOTAL 15,988,778$            21,531,810$            37,520,587$              

FY 2030 SUMMARY

Funding Source

_________________________________________          

    SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS
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CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

FY 2031 Projects Requiring IAC Approval
Priority Project State Local Total

1 Calvert Elementary/Calvert Country  
(Construction + FFE)

-$                          18,064,308$             18,064,308$              

2 Windy Hill Elementary HVAC Equipment 
Replacement

2,019,039$              2,089,861$               4,108,900$                

TOTAL 2,019,039$              20,154,169$            22,173,208$              

FY 2031 Projects Not Requiring IAC Approval
Priority Project State Local Total

1 Existing Calvert Elementary Light Systemic 
Renovation Design Services

-$                               500,000$                  500,000$                   

2 Misc Paving Projects at Various Schools -$                          1,000,000$               1,000,000$                

3 Northern High School Field House Design 85,000$                    85,000$                      

TOTAL -$                          1,585,000$               1,585,000$                

FY 2031 GRAND TOTAL 2,019,039$              21,739,169$            23,758,208$              

Funding Source

FY 2031 SUMMARY

_________________________________________          

    SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS
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CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

FY 2032 Projects Requiring IAC Approval
Priority Project State Local Total

1 Mt. Harmony Elementary School Planning 
Approval/Design

2,868,042$              2,755,570$               5,623,613$                

2 Patuxent High School Re-roofing 3,130,380$              3,107,620$               6,238,000$                

3 Windy Hill Elementary School Reroofing 1,385,670$              1,381,330$               2,767,000$                

4 Mutual Elementary School Partial HVAC 347,820$                  359,180$                  707,000$                   

TOTAL 7,731,912$              7,603,700$               15,335,613$              

FY 2032 Projects Not Requiring IAC Approval
Priority Project State Local Total

1 Existing Calvert Elementary Light Systemic 
Renovations

-$                          6,950,000$               6,950,000$                

2 Stormwater Management Pond Repairs at 
Multiple Schools

-$                          175,000$                  175,000$                   

3 Misc Paving Projects at Various Schools 1,000,000$               1,000,000$                

4 Tennis Court Resurfacing at Various Schools -$                          500,000$                  500,000$                   

TOTAL -$                          8,625,000$               8,625,000$                

FY 2032 GRAND TOTAL 7,731,912$              16,228,700$            23,960,613$              

FY 2032 SUMMARY

Funding Source

_________________________________________          

    SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS
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LEA:
DATE:

5/14/2020 6/20 12/20 100% 8/12/2022

12/19/2019 12/20 4/21 99% 8/19/2022

5/27/2021 8/20 11/20 4/21 12/21 99% 5/31/2024

9/8/2022 12/2/2022 4/24/2023 100% 7/19/2024

11/13/2022 7/11/2024 100% 8/16/2024

5/27/2021 11/18/2022 4/20/2023 99%

7/13/2023 12/14/2023 100% 8/16/2024

Windy Hill MS HVAC 7/13/2023 2/13/2025 0%
04.022.24 HSFF

Plum Point ES Playground 5/18/2023 5/18/2023 100% 8/16/2024
04.0015.24 ASP

5/11/2023 6/12/2025 0%

5/11/2023 2/14/2023 100% 9/1/2024

5/9/2024 2/13/2025 5%

5/9/2024 11/27/2023 3/22/2024 8/16/2024 2/13/2025 13%

STATUS OF PREVIOUSLY APPROVED PROJECTS

Calvert FISCAL YEAR: 2027
10/6/2025

Date
Occupied

          MONTH AND YEAR (00/00) OF STATE APPROVAL

 IAC

04.005.21 SR

PROJECT TITLE and 
PSC NO.¹ 

(Chronological Order by 
Fiscal Year)

Percent 
Construction 
Completed

SD DD CD
CONTRAC
T AWARD

Northern HS WWTP

Sunderland ES Chiller and 
RTU 1 Repl HVAC 
04.014.24 HSFF

04.017.24 HSFF

Southern MS HVAC.
04.009.21 SR

Beach ES Replacement
04.011.22 C

Huntingtown ES Septic 
S t04.011.22 C

Calvert ES HVAC
04.0012.24 SR

Plum Point MS HVAC 

Sunderland ES HVAC 
04.014.24 SR

Mutual ES Well System
04.002.24 SR

Northern HS Mary 
Harrison Partial HVAC 
E i  R l04.005.25 SR

Northern MS Repl.
04.006.24 C
¹ ALL PROJECTS INCLUDING SYSTEMIC RENOVATION, AGING SCHOOL, SCHOOL SAFETY, HEALTHY SCHOOLS FACILITY FUND AND QZAB.
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LEA:
DATE:

10/16/2024 12/12/2024 100% 8/15/2025

5/29/2025 6/12/2025 99%

STATUS OF PREVIOUSLY APPROVED PROJECTS

Calvert FISCAL YEAR: 2027
10/6/2025

Date
Occupied

          MONTH AND YEAR (00/00) OF STATE APPROVAL

 IAC

04.019.25 SSGP/ASP

PROJECT TITLE and 
PSC NO.¹ 

(Chronological Order by 
Fiscal Year)

Percent 
Construction 
Completed

SD DD CD
CONTRACT 

AWARD

Patuxent High School 
Stadium Lighting Upgrades

Plum Point ES Partial 
Intercom Replacement
04.015.26 ASP

¹ ALL PROJECTS INCLUDING SYSTEMIC RENOVATION, AGING SCHOOL, SCHOOL SAFETY, HEALTHY SCHOOLS FACILITY FUND AND QZAB.
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	CIP ACCESSIBILITY STMT PAGE.pdf
	Web Accessibility Message

	Section I title page.pdf
	SECTION I

	Section II title page.pdf
	SECTION II

	Section III title page.pdf
	SECTION III

	Section IV title page.pdf
	SECTION IV

	Section V title page.pdf
	SECTION V




